
POS NACHNAME VORNAME TEAM AVG GP GS PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB ATT
1 GOHM Pascal FC 0,455 3 3 13 11 6 5 0 0 0 0 5 0,455 1 0 1 0 0,500 0 1 3 3
2 KRIMBACHER Thomas KU 0,455 3 3 12 11 0 5 2 1 0 2 9 0,818 0 1 2 0 0,500 0 0 0 0
3 GOHM Sebastian FC 0,444 3 3 9 9 0 4 0 0 0 1 4 0,444 0 0 3 0 0,444 0 0 0 0
4 NEULINGER Alexander KU 0,429 3 3 10 7 1 3 1 0 0 0 4 0,571 3 0 1 0 0,600 0 0 2 2
5 EIDHERR Ferdinand KU 0,375 3 3 9 8 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 0,375 1 0 2 0 0,444 0 0 3 4
6 MÄHR Nicolas FC 0,364 3 3 13 11 3 4 1 0 0 2 5 0,455 1 1 4 0 0,462 0 0 1 1
7 WIDEMSCHEK Marius FC 0,300 3 3 13 10 3 3 1 0 0 3 4 0,400 2 1 4 0 0,462 0 0 3 0
8 GRAF Stefan KU 0,300 3 3 12 10 2 3 0 0 0 3 3 0,300 1 0 1 0 0,333 1 0 2 2
9 HEINZLE Levin FC 0,273 3 3 12 11 1 3 1 0 0 5 4 0,364 1 0 1 0 0,333 0 0 0 0

10 SAPPL Stephan KU 0,250 3 3 9 8 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 0,250 1 0 2 0 0,333 0 0 1 1
11 ADAMER Klemens KU 0,167 3 3 13 12 2 2 1 0 0 1 3 0,250 1 0 2 1 0,231 0 0 0 0
12 BECK Luca FC 0,167 3 2 9 6 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 0,167 2 1 1 0 0,444 0 0 1 1
13 SALZBURGER Patrik KU 0,143 3 3 11 7 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0,143 4 0 0 0 0,455 0 0 1 1
14 MAIER Karlheinz FC 0,100 3 3 13 10 1 1 0 0 0 3 1 0,100 3 0 2 0 0,308 0 0 1 1
15 BICKEL Moritz FC 0,000 3 3 13 6 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0,000 7 0 2 0 0,538 0 0 2 2
16 BREITENFELDER Ian FC 0,000 3 3 10 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,000 0 2 3 0 0,200 0 0 0 0
17 RASO Lukas KU 0,000 3 3 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,000 0 0 5 0 0,000 0 0 0 0

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
HAAG Niklas FC 1,000 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1,000 0 0 0 0 1,000 0 0 0 0
FÖSSINGER Nico KU 0,000 3 2 6 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,000 1 0 1 0 0,167 0 0 0 0
MAURACHER Bianca KU 0,000 2 1 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0,000 2 0 1 0 0,400 0 0 0 0
PARTSCH Felix FC 0,000 2 1 5 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0,000 1 1 2 0 0,400 0 0 0 0
KAINDL Jamie KU 0,000 2 2 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,000 1 0 1 0 0,250 0 0 0 0
FEILHOFER Samuel KU 0,000 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,000 0 0 1 0 0,000 0 0 0 0



POS NACHNAME VORNAME TEAM ERA W L SV IP G GS CG SHO H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR AB B/Avg WP HP BK IBB SHA SFA GO FO
1 NEULINGER Alexander KU 0,00 0 0 0 5,00 1 1 0 0 3 2 0 4 5 0 0 0 19 0,158 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 4
2 WIDEMSCHEK Moritz FC 1,00 1 0 0 7,00 1 1 1 0 4 1 1 3 13 1 0 0 27 0,148 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0
3 RITTER Pierre FC 1,62 2 0 0 8,67 2 1 0 0 8 2 2 5 3 3 0 0 34 0,235 1 0 0 0 0 0 12 9
4 SAPPL Stephan KU 4,31 0 2 0 13,00 2 2 2 0 15 9 8 8 14 2 0 0 57 0,263 2 0 0 0 0 1 15 10
5 HEINZLE Levin FC 4,67 0 0 1 3,00 1 0 0 0 4 3 2 3 2 0 1 0 13 0,308 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 2

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
NENNING Julian FC 3,00 0 0 1 2,33 2 1 0 0 3 2 1 4 1 0 0 0 10 0,300 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 3
EIDHERR Ferdinand KU 29,40 0 1 0 1,67 1 0 0 0 2 7 7 4 3 1 0 0 7 0,286 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
FÖSSINGER Nico KU 42,00 0 0 0 0,33 1 0 0 0 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 3 0,667 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0



NACHNAME VORNAME TEAM AVG GP GS PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB ATT
GOHM Pascal FC 0,455 3 3 13 11 6 5 0 0 0 0 5 0,455 1 0 1 0 0,500 0 1 3 3
MÄHR Nicolas FC 0,364 3 3 13 11 3 4 1 0 0 2 5 0,455 1 1 4 0 0,462 0 0 1 1
WIDEMSCHEK Marius FC 0,300 3 3 13 10 3 3 1 0 0 3 4 0,400 2 1 4 0 0,462 0 0 3 0
MAIER Karlheinz FC 0,100 3 3 13 10 1 1 0 0 0 3 1 0,100 3 0 2 0 0,308 0 0 1 1
BICKEL Moritz FC 0,000 3 3 13 6 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0,000 7 0 2 0 0,538 0 0 2 2
HEINZLE Levin FC 0,273 3 3 12 11 1 3 1 0 0 5 4 0,364 1 0 1 0 0,333 0 0 0 0
BREITENFELDER Ian FC 0,000 3 3 10 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,000 0 2 3 0 0,200 0 0 0 0
GOHM Sebastian FC 0,444 3 3 9 9 0 4 0 0 0 1 4 0,444 0 0 3 0 0,444 0 0 0 0
BECK Luca FC 0,167 3 2 9 6 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 0,167 2 1 1 0 0,444 0 0 1 1
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
PARTSCH Felix FC 0,000 2 1 5 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0,000 1 1 2 0 0,400 0 0 0 0
HAAG Niklas FC 1,000 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1,000 0 0 0 0 1,000 0 0 0 0

NACHNAME VORNAME TEAM ERA W L SV IP G GS CG SHO H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR AB B/Avg WP HP BK IBB SHA SFA GO FO
WIDEMSCHEK Moritz FC 1,00 1 0 0 7,00 1 1 1 0 4 1 1 3 13 1 0 0 27 0,148 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0
RITTER Pierre FC 1,62 2 0 0 8,67 2 1 0 0 8 2 2 5 3 3 0 0 34 0,235 1 0 0 0 0 0 12 9
HEINZLE Levin FC 4,67 0 0 1 3,00 1 0 0 0 4 3 2 3 2 0 1 0 13 0,308 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 2
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
NENNING Julian FC 3,00 0 0 1 2,33 2 1 0 0 3 2 1 4 1 0 0 0 10 0,300 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 3

NACHNAME VORNAME TEAM POS G IP PO A E TC FAVG DP SBA CSB
HEINZLE Levin FC P 1 3,00 1 0 0 1 1,000 0 0 0
NENNING Julian FC P 2 2,33 0 1 0 1 1,000 0 0 0
RITTER Pierre FC P 2 8,67 0 2 0 2 1,000 0 0 1
WIDEMSCHEK Moritz FC P 1 7,00 1 3 0 4 1,000 0 0 0

PLAYER POS IP PO A E TC FAVG DP SBA CSB PB CI CPCT
BICKEL Moritz FC C 1 5,00 4 0 0 4 1,000 0 2 0 0 0 0,667
GOHM Sebastian FC C 3 16,00 14 2 0 16 1,000 0 7 0 1 0 0,667

PLAYER POS G IP PO A E TC FAVG DP
MAIER Karlheinz FC 1B 3 21,00 26 2 0 28 1,000 1

PLAYER POS G IP PO A E TC FAVG DP
GOHM Pascal FC 2B 3 21,00 6 8 0 14 1,000 1

PLAYER POS G IP PO A E TC FAVG DP
WIDEMSCHEK Marius FC 3B 3 21,00 3 4 4 11 0,636 0

PLAYER POS G IP PO A E TC FAVG DP
MAHR Nicolas FC SS 3 21,00 2 7 1 10 0,900 1

PLAYER POS G IP PO A E TC FAVG DP
BECK Luca FC LF 1 2,00 0 0 0 0 0,000 0



BREITENFELDER Ian FC LF 1 3,00 0 0 0 0 0,000 0
HEINZLE Levin FC LF 3 16,00 0 0 0 0 0,000 0

PLAYER POS G IP PO A E TC FAVG DP
BECK Luca FC CF 1 3,00 0 0 0 0 0,000 0
BICKEL Moritz FC CF 3 16,00 6 0 1 7 0,857 0
HEINZLE Levin FC CF 1 2,00 0 0 0 0 0,000 0

PLAYER POS G IP PO A E TC FAVG DP
BECK Luca FC RF 2 13,00 0 0 0 0 0,000 0
PARTSCH Felix FC RF 2 8,00 0 0 0 0 0,000 0



NACHNAME VORNAME TEAM AVG GP GS PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB ATT
ADAMER Klemens KU 0,167 3 3 13 12 2 2 1 0 0 1 3 0,250 1 0 2 1 0,231 0 0 0 0
KRIMBACHER Thomas KU 0,455 3 3 12 11 0 5 2 1 0 2 9 0,818 0 1 2 0 0,500 0 0 0 0
GRAF Stefan KU 0,300 3 3 12 10 2 3 0 0 0 3 3 0,300 1 0 1 0 0,333 1 0 2 2
SALZBURGER Patrik KU 0,143 3 3 11 7 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0,143 4 0 0 0 0,455 0 0 1 1
NEULINGER Alexander KU 0,429 3 3 10 7 1 3 1 0 0 0 4 0,571 3 0 1 0 0,600 0 0 2 2
EIDHERR Ferdinand KU 0,375 3 3 9 8 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 0,375 1 0 2 0 0,444 0 0 3 4
SAPPL Stephan KU 0,250 3 3 9 8 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 0,250 1 0 2 0 0,333 0 0 1 1
RASO Lukas KU 0,000 3 3 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,000 0 0 5 0 0,000 0 0 0 0
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
FÖSSINGER Nico KU 0,000 3 2 6 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,000 1 0 1 0 0,167 0 0 0 0
MAURACHER Bianca KU 0,000 2 1 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0,000 2 0 1 0 0,400 0 0 0 0
KAINDL Jamie KU 0,000 2 2 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,000 1 0 1 0 0,250 0 0 0 0
FEILHOFER Samuel KU 0,000 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,000 0 0 1 0 0,000 0 0 0 0

NACHNAME VORNAME TEAM ERA W L SV IP G GS CG SHO H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR AB B/Avg WP HP BK IBB SHA SFA GO FO
NEULINGER Alexander KU 0,00 0 0 0 5,00 1 1 0 0 3 2 0 4 5 0 0 0 19 0,158 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 4
SAPPL Stephan KU 4,31 0 2 0 13,00 2 2 2 0 15 9 8 8 14 2 0 0 57 0,263 2 0 0 0 0 1 15 10
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
EIDHERR Ferdinand KU 29,40 0 1 0 1,67 1 0 0 0 2 7 7 4 3 1 0 0 7 0,286 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
FÖSSINGER Nico KU 42,00 0 0 0 0,33 1 0 0 0 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 3 0,667 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

NACHNAME VORNAME TEAM POS IP PO A E TC FAVG DP SBA CSB
FOSSINGER Nico KU P 0,33 0 0 0 0 0,000 0 0 0
EIDHERR Ferdinand KU P 1,67 0 1 0 1 1,000 0 0 0
NEULINGER Alexander KU P 5,00 1 2 0 3 1,000 0 0 0
SAPPL Stephan KU P 13,00 1 5 0 6 1,000 0 0 0

NACHNAME VORNAME TEAM POS IP PO A E TC FAVG DP SBA CSB PB CI CPCT
ADAMER Klemens KU C 7,00 9 1 0 10 1,000 0 8 0 0 0 0,556
GRAF Stefan KU C 13,00 15 0 0 15 1,000 0 3 0 1 0 0,789

NACHNAME VORNAME TEAM POS IP PO A E TC FAVG DP
KRIMBACHER Thomas KU 1B 20,00 22 0 0 22 1,000 0

NACHNAME VORNAME TEAM POS IP PO A E TC FAVG DP
NEULINGER Alexander KU 2B 2,00 1 0 0 1 1,000 0
MAURACHER Bianca KU 2B 7,00 1 1 0 2 1,000 0
FOSSINGER Nico KU 2B 11,00 4 3 0 7 1,000 0

NACHNAME VORNAME TEAM POS IP PO A E TC FAVG DP
GRAF Stefan KU 3B 6,67 0 1 2 3 0,333 0
SALZBURGER Patrik KU 3B 13,33 0 2 2 4 0,500 0



NACHNAME VORNAME TEAM POS IP PO A E TC FAVG DP
GRAF Stefan KU SS 0,33 0 0 0 0 0,000 0
SALZBURGER Patrik KU SS 1,67 0 0 0 0 0,000 0
EIDHERR Ferdinand KU SS 18,00 0 8 1 9 0,889 0

NACHNAME VORNAME TEAM POS IP PO A E TC FAVG DP
NEULINGER Alexander KU LF 2,00 0 0 0 0 0,000 0
RASO Lukas KU LF 5,00 1 0 0 1 1,000 0
ADAMER Klemens KU LF 13,00 3 0 0 3 1,000 0

NACHNAME VORNAME TEAM POS IP PO A E TC FAVG DP
NEULINGER Alexander KU CF 6,00 0 0 0 0 0,000 0
RASO Lukas KU CF 7,00 0 0 0 0 0,000 0
SAPPL Stephan KU CF 7,00 1 0 0 1 1,000 0

NACHNAME VORNAME TEAM POS IP PO A E TC FAVG DP
MAURACHER Bianca KU RF 3,00 0 0 1 1 0,000 0
FEILHOFER Samuel KU RF 4,00 0 0 0 0 0,000 0
RASO Lukas KU RF 6,00 0 0 0 0 0,000 0
KAINDL Jamie KU RF 7,00 1 0 0 1 1,000 0


